

Legislation Details (With Board Report)

File #:	CS 20-011	Name:	BoS 03-10-2020 Closed Session
Туре:	General Agenda Item	Status:	Agenda Ready
File created:	3/2/2020	In control:	Board of Supervisors
On agenda:	3/10/2020	Final action:	
Title:	Closed Session under Government Code section 54950, relating to the following items:		
	 a. Pursuant to Government Code section 54956.9(d)(1), the Board will confer with legal counsel regarding existing litigation: (1) Maria Keeling (Worker's Compensation Appeals Board case no. ADJ12051774) (2) Maria Keeling (Worker's Compensation Appeals Board case no. ADJ12010453) (3) Fort Ord Reuse Authority v. All Persons Interested, et al. (Monterey County Superior Court case no 20CV000381) b. Pursuant to Government Code section 54957.6, the Board will provide direction to negotiators: (1) Designated representatives: Irma Ramirez-Bough and Kim Moore Employee Organization(s): All Units c. Pursuant to Government Code section 54957(b)(1), the Board will confer regarding appointment to 		
	the position of Director of Child Support Services.		
	d. Pursuant to Government Code section 54956.9(d)(4), the Board will confer with legal counsel regarding one matter of potential initiation of litigation.		
Sponsors:			
Indexes:			
Code sections:			
Attachments:			
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion Result

Closed Session under Government Code section 54950, relating to the following items:

a. Pursuant to Government Code section 54956.9(d)(1), the Board will confer with legal counsel regarding existing litigation:

(1) Maria Keeling (Worker's Compensation Appeals Board case no. ADJ12051774)

(2) Maria Keeling (Worker's Compensation Appeals Board case no. ADJ12010453)

(3) Fort Ord Reuse Authority v. All Persons Interested, et al. (Monterey County Superior Court case no 20CV000381)

b. Pursuant to Government Code section 54957.6, the Board will provide direction to negotiators:

(1) Designated representatives: Irma Ramirez-Bough and Kim Moore

Employee Organization(s): All Units

c. Pursuant to Government Code section 54957(b)(1), the Board will confer regarding appointment to the position of Director of Child Support Services.

File #: CS 20-011, Version: 1

d. Pursuant to Government Code section 54956.9(d)(4), the Board will confer with legal counsel regarding one matter of potential initiation of litigation.